
STEP BA + 0 BA + 15 BA + 30 BA + 45 BA + 90 BA+135(G) MA MA + 45 MA + 90

BASE 64,998        66,756        68,578        70,405        76,265        80,040        77,950        83,812        87,590        
CURR 1,444          1,483          1,524          1,565          1,695          1,779          1,732          1,862          1,946          
TRI 8,969          9,182          9,402          9,623          10,332        10,789        10,536        11,246        11,703        
TOTAL 75,411        77,421        79,504        81,593        88,292        92,608        90,219        96,920        101,239     
BASE 65,874        67,658        69,504        71,409        77,331        81,085        78,819        84,741        88,493        
CURR 1,464          1,504          1,545          1,587          1,718          1,802          1,752          1,883          1,967          
TRI 9,075          9,291          9,514          9,745          10,462        10,916        10,642        11,358        11,812        
TOTAL 76,413        78,452        80,563        82,741        89,511        93,803        91,212        97,982        102,272     
BASE 66,710        68,511        70,376        72,427        78,334        82,126        79,692        85,596        89,391        
CURR 1,482          1,522          1,564          1,610          1,741          1,825          1,771          1,902          1,986          
TRI 9,176          9,394          9,620          9,868          10,583        11,042        10,747        11,462        11,921        
TOTAL 77,368        79,427        81,560        83,904        90,658        94,993        92,210        98,960        103,298     
BASE 67,571        69,387        71,273        73,392        79,286        83,169        80,521        86,409        90,297        
CURR 1,502          1,542          1,584          1,631          1,762          1,848          1,789          1,920          2,007          
TRI 9,280          9,500          9,728          9,985          10,698        11,168        10,848        11,560        12,031        
TOTAL 78,353        80,429        82,585        85,008        91,746        96,185        93,158        99,889        104,334     
BASE 68,414        70,312        72,209        74,399        80,329        84,241        81,390        87,316        91,233        
CURR 1,520          1,562          1,605          1,653          1,785          1,872          1,809          1,940          2,027          
TRI 9,382          9,612          9,842          10,107        10,824        11,298        10,953        11,670        12,144        
TOTAL 79,317        81,486        83,655        86,159        92,938        97,411        94,151        100,926     105,404     
BASE 69,911        71,835        73,767        76,102        82,061        86,089        83,015        88,976        93,002        
CURR 1,554          1,596          1,639          1,691          1,824          1,913          1,845          1,977          2,067          
TRI 9,563          9,796          10,030        10,313        11,034        11,521        11,149        11,871        12,358        
TOTAL 81,028        83,228        85,436        88,106        94,918        99,524        96,009        102,824     107,427     
BASE 70,814        72,696        74,695        77,147        83,078        87,126        83,927        89,859        93,905        
CURR 1,574          1,615          1,660          1,714          1,846          1,936          1,865          1,997          2,087          
TRI 9,673          9,900          10,142        10,439        11,157        11,647        11,260        11,978        12,467        
TOTAL 82,060        84,212        86,497        89,301        96,081        100,709     97,052        103,834     108,459     
BASE 72,405        74,314        76,338        78,923        84,942        89,103        85,637        91,653        95,817        
CURR 1,609          1,651          1,696          1,754          1,888          1,980          1,903          2,037          2,129          
TRI 9,865          10,096        10,341        10,654        11,383        11,886        11,467        12,195        12,699        
TOTAL 83,879        86,062        88,376        91,331        98,212        102,969     99,007        105,884     110,645     
BASE 74,730        76,745        78,818        81,615        87,716        92,029        88,326        94,427        98,740        
CURR 1,661          1,705          1,752          1,814          1,949          2,045          1,963          2,098          2,194          
TRI 10,147        10,390        10,641        10,980        11,718        12,240        11,792        12,530        13,053        
TOTAL 86,537        88,841        91,211        94,409        101,384     106,314     102,081     109,056     113,987     
BASE 74,730        79,260        81,437        84,336        90,579        95,038        91,044        97,290        101,752     
CURR 1,661          1,761          1,810          1,874          2,013          2,112          2,023          2,162          2,261          
TRI 10,147        10,695        10,958        11,309        12,065        12,605        12,121        12,877        13,417        
TOTAL 86,537        91,716        94,205        97,519        104,657     109,754     105,188     112,329     117,430     
BASE 75,397        79,969        84,839        87,976        94,358        99,009        94,746        101,130     105,778     
CURR 1,676          1,777          1,885          1,955          2,097          2,200          2,105          2,247          2,351          
TRI 10,227        10,781        11,370        11,750        12,522        13,085        12,569        13,342        13,904        
TOTAL 87,300        92,527        98,095        101,681     108,977     114,294     109,421     116,719     122,033     
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BASE 75,397        79,969        84,839        90,946        97,465        102,212     97,716        104,238     108,981     
CURR 1,676          1,777          1,885          2,021          2,166          2,271          2,171          2,316          2,422          
TRI 10,227        10,781        11,370        12,109        12,898        13,473        12,929        13,718        14,292        
TOTAL 87,300        92,527        98,095        105,076     112,529     117,956     112,816     120,272     125,695     
BASE 75,397        79,969        84,839        93,821        100,659     105,544     100,804     107,430     112,317     
CURR 1,676          1,777          1,885          2,085          2,237          2,345          2,240          2,387          2,496          
TRI 10,227        10,781        11,370        12,457        13,285        13,876        13,302        14,104        14,696        
TOTAL 87,300        92,527        98,095        108,363     116,181     121,765     116,346     123,922     129,509     
BASE 75,397        79,969        84,839        93,821        103,931     108,960     103,999     110,701     115,731     
CURR 1,676          1,777          1,885          2,085          2,310          2,421          2,311          2,460          2,572          
TRI 10,227        10,781        11,370        12,457        13,681        14,289        13,689        14,500        15,109        
TOTAL 87,300        92,527        98,095        108,363     119,921     125,671     119,999     127,661     133,412     
BASE 75,397        79,969        84,839        93,821        107,215     112,505     107,288     114,203     119,276     
CURR 1,676          1,777          1,885          2,085          2,383          2,500          2,384          2,538          2,651          
TRI 10,227        10,781        11,370        12,457        14,078        14,719        14,087        14,924        15,538        
TOTAL 87,300        92,527        98,095        108,363     123,676     129,724     123,759     131,665     137,464     
BASE 76,066        80,678        85,590        94,652        110,984     116,458     111,055     118,213     123,465     
CURR 1,690          1,793          1,902          2,103          2,466          2,588          2,468          2,627          2,744          
TRI 10,308        10,867        11,461        12,558        14,534        15,197        14,543        15,409        16,045        
TOTAL 88,065        93,337        98,953        109,313     127,985     134,243     128,066     136,249     142,254     
BASE 76,066        80,678        85,590        94,652        113,205     118,788     113,279     120,578     125,937     
CURR 1,690          1,793          1,902          2,103          2,516          2,640          2,517          2,680          2,799          
TRI 10,308        10,867        11,461        12,558        14,803        15,479        14,812        15,695        16,344        
TOTAL 88,065        93,337        98,953        109,313     130,524     136,907     130,608     138,953     145,080     
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